
REBID HILLSBOROUGH RC SITE IMPROVEMENTS $0.00Amount:

Awarded To:

HillsboroughLOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: March 02, 2022, 2:00 
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

November 25, 2022COMPLETION DATE:

Hillsborough

NON-FEDERALFED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 81183RB

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81183RB

HILLSBOROUGH

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
WILLIAM DAVIS EXCAVATING LLC

19 LAYFAYETT ROAD, HAMPTON NH 03842
$1,289,597.35 A

INTEGRATED FACILITIES CONSTRUCTION CORP
92 HIGH STREET, MEDFORD MA 02155

$1,335,700.00 B

D. L .KING & ASSOCIATES INC.
27 TANGLEWOOD DRIVE, NASHUA NH 03062-1044

$1,381,460.00 C

BROOKSTONE BUILDERS, INC.
600 HARVEY ROAD, MANCHESTER NH 03103-3320

$1,382,343.00 D

NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS LLC
159 BARNSTEAD ROAD, PITTSFIELD NH 03263

$1,582,000.00 E
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E WILLIAM DAVIS EXCAVATING LLC
19 LAYFAYETT ROAD
HAMPTON, NH 03842

INTEGRATED FACILITIES CONSTRUCTION CORP
92 HIGH STREET

MEDFORD, MA 02155

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81183RB

HILLSBOROUGH

Items

901
 

U
 

ALL WORK AS OUTLINED IN PLANS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS 

$1,077,700.00
 

$790,000.00
 

$1,119,597.35
 

$1,119,597.35
 

$1,077,700.00
 

1.00
 

$790,000.00
 

902
 

U
 

ALL MATERIALS COMPONENTS AND LABOR ASSOC 
WITH PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM 

$208,000.00
 

$120,000.00
 

$120,000.00
 

$120,000.00
 

$208,000.00
 

1.00
 

$120,000.00
 

903
 

$
 

ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS AND 
OWNER INITIATED CHANGES 

$50,000.00
 

$50,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$50,000.00
 

$1.00
 

50,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$960,000.00  $1,289,597.35  $1,335,700.00Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $960,000.00  $1,289,597.35  $1,335,700.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E D. L .KING & ASSOCIATES INC.
27 TANGLEWOOD DRIVE
NASHUA, NH 03062-1044

BROOKSTONE BUILDERS, INC.
600 HARVEY ROAD

MANCHESTER, NH 03103-3320

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81183RB

HILLSBOROUGH

Items

901
 

U
 

ALL WORK AS OUTLINED IN PLANS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS 

$1,110,856.00
 

$790,000.00
 

$1,063,600.00
 

$1,063,600.00
 

$1,110,856.00
 

1.00
 

$790,000.00
 

902
 

U
 

ALL MATERIALS COMPONENTS AND LABOR ASSOC 
WITH PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM 

$221,487.00
 

$120,000.00
 

$267,860.00
 

$267,860.00
 

$221,487.00
 

1.00
 

$120,000.00
 

903
 

$
 

ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS AND 
OWNER INITIATED CHANGES 

$50,000.00
 

$50,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$50,000.00
 

$1.00
 

50,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$960,000.00  $1,381,460.00  $1,382,343.00Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $960,000.00  $1,381,460.00  $1,382,343.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS LLC
159 BARNSTEAD ROAD
PITTSFIELD, NH 03263

Description

ABC Bid Data

NON-FEDERAL

81183RB

HILLSBOROUGH

Items

901
 

U
 

ALL WORK AS OUTLINED IN PLANS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS 

 
 

$790,000.00
 

$1,372,000.00
 

$1,372,000.00
 

 
 

1.00
 

$790,000.00
 

902
 

U
 

ALL MATERIALS COMPONENTS AND LABOR ASSOC 
WITH PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM 

 
 

$120,000.00
 

$160,000.00
 

$160,000.00
 

 
 

1.00
 

$120,000.00
 

903
 

$
 

ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS AND 
OWNER INITIATED CHANGES 

 
 

$50,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$50,000.00
 

 
 

50,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$960,000.00  $1,582,000.00  Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $960,000.00  $1,582,000.00  
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PS&E Comparison

NON-FEDERAL

81183RB

HILLSBOROUGH

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

901
 

ALL WORK AS OUTLINED IN PLANS AND 
SPECIFICATIONS 

U
 

1.00
 

$1,119,597.35
 

$790,000.00
 

$790,000.00
 

$329,597.35
 

$1,119,597.35
 

902
 

ALL MATERIALS COMPONENTS AND LABOR 
ASSOC 
WITH PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM 

U
 

1.00
 

$120,000.00
 

$120,000.00
 

$120,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$120,000.00
 

903
 

ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS 
AND 
OWNER INITIATED CHANGES 

$
 

50,000.00
 

$50,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$50,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

Total: $1,289,597.35 $960,000.00 $329,597.35
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