STATETOFOIA
1776 - 30
Division of Public Works

HILLSBOROUGH 81183RB NON-FEDERAL

PROJECT: STATE PROJECT NUMBER: FED. PROJECT NUMBER: DATE BIDS OPEN: SCOPE OF WORK: COMPLETION DATE: LOCATION:	Hillsborough 81183RB NON-FEDERAL March 02, 2022, 2:00 REBID HILLSBOROUGH RC SITE IMPROVEMENTS November 25, 2022 Hillsborough	Awarded To: Amount: \$0.00 Award Date:		opment
	D. PROJECT NUMBER: NON-FEDERAL TE BIDS OPEN: March 02, 2022, 2:00 OPE OF WORK: REBID HILLSBOROUGH RC SITE IMPROVEMENTS Amount: \$0.00 Certified by: MPLETION DATE: November 25, 2022 Award Date: Director of Project Development Hillsborough Summary of Bidders			
Contractor			Bid Amount	Rank
-			\$1,289,597.35	A
			\$1,335,700.00	В
D. L .KING & ASSOCIA	ATES INC.		\$1,381,460.00	С

27 TANGLEWOOD DRIVE, NASHUA NH 03062-1044
BROOKSTONE BUILDERS, INC.
600 HARVEY ROAD, MANCHESTER NH 03103-3320
NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS LLC
159 BARNSTEAD ROAD, PITTSFIELD NH 03263

D

Е

\$1,382,343.00

\$1,582,000.00



Division of Public Works

HILLSBOROUGH

81183RB

NON-FEDERAL

				F	PS&E		S EXCAVATING LLC AYETT ROAD IN, NH 03842	92 HIG	IES CONSTRUCTION CORP HI STREET RD, MA 02155
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

901	ALL WORK AS OUTLINED IN PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	U	1.00	\$790,000.00	\$790,000.00	\$1,119,597.35	\$1,119,597.35	\$1,077,700.00	\$1,077,700.00
902	ALL MATERIALS COMPONENTS AND LABOR ASSOC WITH PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM	U	1.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$208,000.00	\$208,000.00
903	ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS AND OWNER INITIATED CHANGES	\$	50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00
-			Totals:		\$960,000.00		\$1,289,597.35		\$1,335,700.00
	Alt. Totals:								
	Totals:				\$960,000.00		\$1,289,597.35		\$1,335,700.00



Division of Public Works

HILLSBOROUGH

81183RB

NON-FEDERAL

				PS&E		D. L. KING & ASSOCIATES INC. 27 TANGLEWOOD DRIVE NASHUA, NH 03062-1044		600 HAF	E BUILDERS, INC. IVEY ROAD R, NH 03103-3320
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

901	ALL WORK AS OUTLINED IN PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	U	1.00	\$790,000.00	\$790,000.00	\$1,063,600.00	\$1,063,600.00	\$1,110,856.00	\$1,110,856.00
902	ALL MATERIALS COMPONENTS AND LABOR ASSOC WITH PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM	U	1.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$267,860.00	\$267,860.00	\$221,487.00	\$221,487.00
903	ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS AND OWNER INITIATED CHANGES	\$	50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00
-			Totals:		\$960,000.00		\$1,381,460.00		\$1,382,343.00
	Alt. Totals:								
	Totals:				\$960,000.00		\$1,381,460.00		\$1,382,343.00



Division of Public Works

HILLSBOROUGH

81183RB

NON-FEDERAL

				PS&E		NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS LLC 159 BARNSTEAD ROAD PITTSFIELD, NH 03263			
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

901	ALL WORK AS OUTLINED IN PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	U	1.00	\$790,000.00	\$790,000.00	\$1,372,000.00	\$1,372,000.00	
902	ALL MATERIALS COMPONENTS AND LABOR ASSOC WITH PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM	U	1.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$160,000.00	\$160,000.00	
903	ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS AND OWNER INITIATED CHANGES	\$	50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	
-	Totals:				\$960,000.00		\$1,582,000.00	-
Totals:					\$960,000.00		\$1,582,000.00	

PS&E Comparison



HILLSBOROUGH

81183RB

NON-FEDERAL

				A-Bidder		PS8		
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	A-PS&E Difference

Items

901	ALL WORK AS OUTLINED IN PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS	U	1.00	\$1,119,597.35	\$1,119,597.35	\$790,000.00	\$790,000.00	\$329,597.35
902	ALL MATERIALS COMPONENTS AND LABOR ASSOC WITH PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM	U	1.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$0.00
903	ALLOWANCE FOR UNFORESEEN CONDITIONS AND OWNER INITIATED CHANGES	\$	50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$1.00	\$50,000.00	\$0.00

Total:

\$1,289,597.35

\$329,597.35

\$960,000.00